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Notice List

Civic, Community, Condominium and HOAs 
registered with MNCPPC (1 mile radius) Contact Street City State Zip Phone number Nighttime Number Email Address

1 Broadmore Hills Community Services c/o President, President 1104 Mondrian Terrace Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 989-9627
2 Broadmore Hills Community Services c/o Ed Weiler, Owner 1008 Mondrian Terrace Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 236-5956 ecw3@verizon.net
3 Cloverly Civic Association c/o Quentin Remein, President 201 Bryants Nursery Road Silver Spring MD 20905 (301) 421-1152 cloverly@verizon.net
4 Cloverly/Fairland/White Oak CAC c/o Dan  Wilhelm, 3156 Gracefield Road, Apt OP505 Silver Spring MD 20904 (240) 553-0060 djwilhelm@verizon.net
5 Cloverly/Fairland/White Oak CAC c/o Quentin Remein, 201 Bryants Nursery Rd Silver Spring MD 20905 (301) 421-1152    cloverly@verizon.net
6 Courts of Springbrooke HOA c/o Liz Tyree, Oakbrook Management 10400 Connecticut Ave Kensington MD 20895 omcadmin@oakbrookmgmt.com
7 Courts of Springbrooke Homeowners Assn c/o James Koss, Oakbrook Management P.O. Box F Kensington MD 20895 jimk@oakbrookmgmt.com
8 Courts Of Springbrooke Homeowners Assn c/o Adriana Niepa, President 13110 Kara Lane Silver Spring MD 20904
9 Crockett Lane Homeowners Association c/o Jay Hagler, Administrative Agent 1325 Crockett Lane Silver Spring MD 20904 jay1325@comcast.net

10 Crockett Lane Homeowners Association c/o Kathy Bittinger, Corporation President 1235 Crockett Lane Silver Spring MD 20902 bittingerk@verizon.net
11 Doral Homeowners Association c/o Gene Stevens, Administrative Agent 12051 Tech Road Suite B Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 680-0700 admin@chambersmanagementinc.com
12 Doral Homeowners Association c/o Jean Langbein, President 722 Brandon Green Drive Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 787-5605 jeanlangbein@gmail.com
13 East County Citizens Advisory Board c/o Rachel Evans, Chair 3300 Briggs Chaney Road Silver Spring MD 20904 (240) 777-8414 Eastco.citizen@Montgomerycountymd.gov 
14 Fairland Heights Homeowners Association c/o Jayanth Nathan, Owner 9205 Kingsbury Drive Silver Spring MD 20910 jjnathan@yahoo.com
15 Fairland Heights Homeowners Association c/o JJ Nathan, Administrative Agent 807 Fairland Road Silver Spring MD 20904
16 Fairland Heights Homeowners Association c/o Fairland Heights HOA, Owner 809 Fairland Road Silver Spring MD 20904 Janek.Claus@gmail.com
17 Fairland Ridge Townhouse Association c/o Paula VanHagen, Administrative Agent 13621 Jacqueline Court Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 384-2088 glori4u@msn.com
18 Greater Colesville Citizens Association c/o Dan Wilhelm, President 904 Cannon Road Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 384-2698     djwilhelm@verizon.net
19 Hampshire Hamlet Community Association c/o Winkler Richard, President  - Agent 13217 New Hampshire Avenue  #4301 Silver Spring MD 20914
20 Jonathans Trace Homeowners Association c/o Gene Stevens, Administrative Agent 12051 Tech Rd. Ste. B Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 680-0700 admin@chambersmanagementinc.com
21 Jonathans Trace Homeowners Association c/o Gisele Sarosy, Owner 328 Flannery Lane Silver Spring MD 20904 gasarosy@msn.com
22 Montgomery County Civic Federation c/o Alan Bowser, Co-President alan.bowser@gmail.com
23 Montgomery County Renters Alliance Inc. c/o Matt Losak, Executive Director (301) 588-3987 mattlosak@rentersalliance.org
24 Montgomery County Taxpayers League c/o Edward Amatetti, President (301) 728-6505 info@mctaxpayersleague.org
25 Montvale Homeowners Association c/o Laurelyn Claybrook, Primary Contact 13536 Montvale Drive Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 622-0360
26 Morningside Homeowners Association c/o April Day, Management Contact 18401 Woodfield Rd Ste H Gaithersburg MD 20879 (301) 840-1800 April.Day@casinc.biz
27 Morningside Homeowners Association c/o Gilma Maquinez, President - Agent 13413 Silver Moon Way Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 388-0092     Gilma.Marquinez@casinc.biz
28 Morningside Homeowners Association c/o Shannon Cloman, Owner 56 Silver Moon Drive Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 588-0041 scloman@hotmail.com
29 North Bonifant Woods Homeowners Assn Inc c/o Pat Hackley, Administrative Agent 15316 Spencerville Court  #102 Burtonsville MD 20866 (301) 236-5479 path@procamofmd.com
30 North Bonifant Woods Homeowners Assn Inc c/o William Jr England, President 14213 Royal Forest Lane Silver Spring MD 20905 (301) 871-0569 william.england@dc.gov
31 North Sherwood Forest Homeowners Assn c/o Annie Pietanza, Summit Management 3833 Farragut Avenue Kensington MD 20895    demetra.randolph@summitmanage.com
32 North Sherwood Forest Homeowners Assn c/o Jose Rodas, Owner 14209 Cribbage Terrace Silver Spring MD 20905 (301) 879-8131
33 North Sherwood Forest Homeowners Assn c/o June Jackson, Summit Management 3833 Farragut Avenue Kensington MD 20895 june.jackson@summitmanage.com
34 Northern Montgomery County Alliance c/o Julius Cinque, Chair 22300 Slidell Road Boyds MD 20841  (301) 972-1098
35 Old Salem Village  Homeowners Assn c/o Dorothy Dickerson, President 14600 Antietam Court Silver Spring MD 20905 (202) 628-2727 (301) 388-0855
36 Old Salem Village Homeowners Assn c/o Cheyrl Watkins, Primary Contact 14604 Antietam Court Silver Spring MD 20905 (301) 942-8609
37 Paint Branch Farms Citizens Association c/o Sandy Whitley, President 606 Midland Road Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 384-4006     slwhitley@hotmail.com
38 Peachwood Civic Association c/o Richard Meyers, President 14809 Peachwood Drive Silver Spring MD 20905 (301) 384-6170   (301) 397-3534  peachwood1270@verizon.net
39 Sherwood Forest Homeowners Association c/o Cameron Byrd, President 13608 Montvale Drive Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 388-0834
40 Sherwood Forest Homeowners Association c/o Dawit Zewdie, Board Member 13614 Montvale Dr Silver Spring MD 20904
41 Sherwood Forest Homeowners Association c/o April Day, Management Contact 18401 Woodfield Road Gaithersburg MD 20879 April.Day@casinc.biz
42 Sherwood Forest Homeowners Association c/o Gilma Marquinez, Administrative Agent 18401 Woodfield Road Gaithersburg MD 20879 Gilma.Marquinez@casinc.biz
43 Sherwood Forest Homeowners Association c/o Hankn Hobdy, Owner 13612 Montvale Drive Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 388-0834 hahobdy@aol.com
44 Sierra Club - Montgomery County Group c/o Al Carr, ExCom Member alfred.carr@gmail.com
45 Sierra Club - Montgomery County Group c/o Jennifer Rossmere, Treasurer P O Box 4024 Rockville MD 20849 jayrossmere@gmail.com
46 Stonegate Citizens Association c/o Bharat Kaku, President 14529 Carona Dr Silver Spring MD 20905 (301) 879-5201 bkaku@msn.com
47 Stonegate Citizens Association c/o Eric Friedman, Treasurer friedmeric@gmail.com
48 Stonegate Citizens Association c/o Justine Mink Nelson, Secretary  justinemink@gmail.com
49 Stonegate Citizens Association c/o Matthew Daniels, Vice President danielsmw@gmail.com
50 Stonegate North HOA c/o Richard Sage, Admin Agent 314 Woonsockett Lane Silver Spring MD 20905 (301) 384-2590 dosage@verizon.net
51 Stratford Woods Homeowners Assn. c/o Jeff  Mason, President 721 Marblehedge Way Silver Spring MD 20905 (301) 989-0322    maze523@comcast.net
52 Tamarack Triangle Civic Assn. c/o Carl Whisenton, Zoning Chair 1204 Canyon Rd Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 384-5281 awhis2003@yahoo.com
53 Tamarack Triangle Civic Association c/o Peter Myo Khin, President 13107 Limetree Road Silver Spring MD 20904 (301) 879-5262    pmyokhin@verizon.net
54 Wootton Oaks HOA c/o Allyson Butler, Owner 141 Wootton Oaks Court Rockville MD 20852
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